
Wishing you a mery Chrismas  
and a hapy New Year.

Your scheduled waste and recycling collections will take 
place the day after your normal collection day from Tuesday, 
25 December to Saturday, 5 January. For example, if your 
collection day is usually Tuesday it will be on Wednesday, if 
it’s usually on a Wednesday it will be on a Thursday, and so 
on over this two week period. Normal service and collection 
days will resume from Monday, 7 January 2019. 

The Civic Centre building will be closed from 12 noon on 
Monday, 24 December to Tuesday, 1 January 2019. The 
Customer Relations Team will be available online or via 
phone during standard business hours from Thursday, 27 
December to Monday, 31 December to respond to urgent 
calls or queries. Call us on 9364 0666 | 1300 635 845. 

Contact rangers on 1300 635 845 or 9364 0666 and after 
hours and public holidays on 0418 943 219.

Operating 24/7. Call 1300 653 643.

Closed from Friday, 21 December to  
Tuesday, 8 January 2019.

LeisureFit Melvile
Monday, 24 December  to  
Tuesday, 1 January 2019   Closed 
Wednesday, 2 January 2019  Normal Hours 
(Sports comps return Monday, 7 January 2019). 

LeisureFit Boragon
Monday, 24 December 2018  5.30am to 3.00pm
Tuesday, 25 December 2018 Closed
Wednesday, 26 December  7.00am to 6.00pm 
Thursday, 27 December to 
Sunday, 30 December  2018  Normal Hours 
Monday, 31 December 2018  5.30am to 3.00pm
Tuesday, 1 January 2019  7.00am to 6.00pm
Wednesday, 2 January 2019  Normal Hours

Blue Gum, Bull Creek and Willagee Community Centres 
will not be staffed from Friday, 14 December to Monday, 
7 January 2019, however, Bull Creek and Blue Gum 
Community Centre user groups will continue to operate  
as usual.   

Closed from Thursday, 20 December to  
Thursday, 3 January 2019.

Civic Square and Bul Crek
Friday, 21 December  9.00am to 12.30pm 
Saturday, 22 December  9.00am to 1.00pm 
Sunday, 23 December  Closed 
Monday, 24 December  9.00am to 2.00pm
Tuesday, 25 December  Closed 
Wednesday, 26 December  Closed
Thursday, 27 December  9.00am to 7.00pm  
Friday, 28 December  9.00am to 6.00pm 
Saturday, 29 December  9.00am to 1.00pm 
Sunday, 30 December  Closed
Monday, 31 December  9.00am to 5.00pm
Tuesday, 1 January  Closed 

AH Bracks
Friday, 21 December  9.00am to 6.00pm 
Saturday, 22 December  9.00am to 1.00pm
Sunday, 23 December  11.00am to 3.00pm
Monday, 24 December  9.00am to 2.00pm
Tuesday, 25 December  Closed
Wednesday, 26 December  Closed
Thursday, 27 December  9.00am to 7.00pm  
Friday, 28 December  9.00am to 6.00pm 
Saturday, 29 December  9.00am to 1.00pm 
Sunday, 30 December  11.00am to 3.00pm
Monday, 31 December  9.00am to 5.00pm
Tuesday 1 January 2019  Closed

Wilage and Caning Bridge
Friday, 21 December  9.00am to 12.30pm
Saturday, 22 December  9.00am to 1.00pm 
Sunday, 23 December  Closed 
Monday, 24 December  9.00am to 2.00pm
Tuesday, 25 December  Closed  
Wednesday, 26 December to  
Wednesday, 2 January 2019  Closed

About Melville
www.melvillecity.com.au

Holiday Watch Patrols
Are you going away for the holidays?
Register for our Holiday Watch Patrol and our 
Community Safety Service (CSS) will keep an eye on 
your home while you are away.

Best of all it’s at no extra cost!

Visit www.melvillecity.com.au/CSS for more information and to register your property.
 *Terms and conditions apply. Home must be unoccupied to be eligible for Holiday Watch patrols.
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